PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Kastell	08/25/2010
Wilson Willy Casas Noriega	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Operations GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WUE-145A-116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0478

OF \$40.00 1286/63

arm por cir

Attorney Docket: WUE-145A-116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the following co-inventors, namely, Dirk Kastell, residing at Strindbergweg 33, 22587 Hamburg, Germany; and Wilson Willy Casas Noriega, residing at Francoper Strasse 47f, 21147 Hamburg, Germany, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a "System And Method For Ventilating Explosive Regions Of An Aircraft" for which United States Application No. 12/867,634 was filed on August 13, 2010 ("634 Application"), claiming priority to international application no. PCT/EP2009/000955 was filed on February 11, 2009 ("the '955 PCT Application"), and to United States Patent Application No. 61/028,962 ("the 'US '962 Application") and German Application No. 102008009274.6, both filed February 15, 2008.

WHEREAS, Airbus Operations GmbII, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany ("Airbus")¹, desires to have this Patent Assignment reflect its entire ownership in and to the subject matter disclosed in the '634 Application, the '955 PCT Application, the US '962 Application, the German Application, and any and all other U.S. and/or non-U.S. patents to be issued thereon ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) formally assigns to Airbus his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and any continuing or related patent application or patent rights based thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof; and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties (to the extent such Patent Rights are not already owned by Airbus, by operation of law); b) acknowledges that the '955 PCT Application was filed with his/her knowledge and consent, and by his/her legal representatives or assigns, so as to entitle this U.S. patent application to the benefit of the priority claim to the '955 PCT Application under 35 U.S.C. §119 and/or §120; c) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to Airbus or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the '955 PCT Application; and d) agrees to cooperate with Airbus, as deemed reasonably necessary by Airbus, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the '955 PCT Application.

Inventor's S	ignature \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	M. S.	Date 254	Angust	2010
Full Name	Dirk Kastell		r militik graven e-reversionskih aktis ser omstemen være ske i stakkasa samer.		manadamic mj. mloriconjoji ski klikar i kri 2012 2002 2000 1000
Residence	Strindbergweg 33, 22587 Har	mburg, Germany	ang ware kapada di Francisco di di Productor di Cost (Prila Merce Tody, en di Saffe in hill di Saffe	hi h John Yuu Yu Golish Yu e Robert yu Golish G	

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0479

¹ Airbus Operations GmbH was formerly known as Airbus Deutschland GmbH.

Attorney Docket: WUE-145A-116

Inventor's S	Signature X Wildsam. Date Date 20.9.2010
Residence	Francoper Strasse 47f, 21147 Hamburg, Germany

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 08/25/2011